CUCO/ LIV, WUy v/ DV _AALChiacive

/306351172023

#1121 7 R/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
et diqrerr /MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
Y 1E/(RAILWAY BOARD)

No0.2023/EnHM/10/02/SUP_Alternative. New Delhi dated. '3 .03.2023

The General Managers,

All Zonal Railways & PUs,

CMDs & MDs of all PSUs under M/o Railway
DGs of RDSO and NAIR,

CTIs/Indian Railways.

Sub: Workshop on “Alternative of Single Use Plastic”.

Ref: Regional Director/CPCB/Bhopal’s letter No. 8).for.si./cenf3<as/2023/1941 dated
10.03.2023. (Copy enclosed)

Directions issued by Gol regarding ban on Single Use Plastic items have been
communicated to Zonal Railways/other organizations under Ministry of Railways from time
to time. To give more impetus to the ban on Single Use Plastic, various drives are also
launched by Railways regularly.

Regional Director/CPCB/Bhopal, vide letter under reference, has forwarded
schedule of a workshop on “Alternative of Single Use Plastic” to be held on 24.03.2023 at
10:30 AM. The workshop will be held in hybrid mode (online) on the link provided in the
above referred letter.

In view of the above, it is requested to direct all the concerned officials to attend the
aforementioned workshop. The nominations along with details of name, mobile no. & email
id may be forwarded to CPCB on email id: cpcb.bhopal@gov.in under intimation to this
office.
Signed by Shailendra
Encl: As above. (02 pages) singh
Date: 17-03-2023 17:32:55

(Shailendra Singh)
Executive Director/ME(EnHM & Proj.)
Railway Board

Copy to:

1. Secretary/Railway Board, for kind information and necessary action with regard to
nomination for the concerned person for Railway Board.



N e % \'l I_IFE ey fFdenay (wew), AT

WS s wawer Prin ard
cCPCB (raterer, a1 wa st oiads WA, SR IRER)
w1, &,/ @liRed /2023 /10 4 ) feid: 10 #1d, 2023
gfa,

[RESICH

$UA.UE.0H, ed &8, ol ¥a,

7¢ faeeii—110001

forga: RiTel 49 wied @ fadwed waeht Hrieme |
Ao 9 grarera & 9= RRAid: 10-02-2023

TRy,

NG ¥R gN ©Wiice a& vagd gd 2016 ¥ f371® 12 /08 /2021 &Y
e forar AT ® d S99 Angd W fafesd Re g9 wiles © SaEl @
IYONT, SereH, faBy 9 9veRer HeE wfafiftt @ uftdfa frar wm g W@
01,/07 /2022 X yaraefidl 8 | S gfady & I w9 | AR B D [0 T8 A
amaead & 6 ufaefa SRl & ey Yo ©U | Sua 8 quT $HH] SIAnT

YA VYA T 88 ISl & Aefd afeRal ¥ Areed g9 U i

fadie 24 /03 /2023 B W 10.30 S ¥ AT & o1 @ & (drdwmer &

fazor dor B) | Fdwmenr & IRA RTa gw wies uftdy & srgurerd @

adae Refy g gemal & a9t 3 9| ,
qE FRITAT ET3I0s Als (AF—gA) IMARId @t omrh forwa fofw

m gi—https://cpcb.webex.com/cpcb/j.ph’p?MTID=ml5079295920c57d2259ﬂa86fa50700a

31 MY RN & 6w nfieer Yora wIH @ AfmiRal a1 srfenen
4 wftafera 8 2g Sfaa ke gem ) o aftafera @M ael sl & =m,
-0 9 Higgad T 39 BT B §—Ael cpeb.bhopal@gov.in TR SUTE] HA
aIfep ST = frar &1 99 |

SEATA el WS @ forv 39 Frafog | $f. 3 agad), dsnfe-—a
(.—9424439755, $—He anoopcl974@gmail.com) ¥ TS fohdl ST AHaT B | -

AL,
HeT ™ IURIFATAR | @é‘a\w\ )
a3 fiRys
TN R A a7 sragw w1 @
gan: afdyr fEaT TEAWT:
wiEmor aRET, §-5, N FTET, MikTE-462016 »  qf@w wEw
§dfedivaw : 0755-2775384/85/86 gdt 3o R, Rreeh-110032
§Am: cpcb.bhopal@gov.in W ¥ : 011-43102030

Aq9EE: www.cpeb.nic.in
" Roa g3 confRes w1 & afpswr



Schedule of the Workshop onJAlternative of Single Use Plastic\

Organised by: CPCB, Regional Directorate, Bhopal

Date: 24™ March 2023 at 10:30 AM Venue: CPCB, Regional Directorate, Bhopal

(20 minutes)

Time _Topic [ Delivered by

10.30 AM | Welcome Address Regional Director CPCE,' RD Bhopal
{05 minutes) - i
10.35 AM Inaugural Address Member Secretary CPCB, Delhi
(10 minutes)

1'10.45 AM Single Use Plastic —~ Challenges and Solution Ms Divya Sinha, Director UPC-1! CPCB,
(30 minutes) . | Dethi sl wew el
11.15 AM New Alternatives of SUP Dr.Sandesh Kumar Jain
{20 minutes) Director CIPET, Bhopal
11.35 AM Implementation status of SUP ban at Bhopal | Representative of Airport Authority

and initiative taken by AAl Bhopal

of india, Bhopal

11.55 AM
(20 minutes)

Implementation status of SUP ban and
initiative taken by Railway station Bhopal

Representative of DRM office,
Railways division Bhopal

12.15 PM Mission LiFE Style for environment Sh S K Meena Scientist- D

(15 minutes) CPCB, Bhopal

12.30 PM SUP ban implementation status in Madhya Representative of MPPCB,Bhopal -

(15 minutes) Pradesh

12.45 PM SUP ban implementation status in Representative of CECB, Raipur

{15 minutes) Chhattisgarh

01.00 PM SUP ban implementation status in Rajasthan | Representative of RSPCB, Jaipur

(15 minutes)

01.15 PM Open Discussion Chaired by Director CIPET- Bhopal

(15 minutes) Regional Director CPCB, Bhapal
Sh. Ritesh Gurung Sc.- E CPCB Delhi
Dr R.P. Mishra Sc.- E CPCB, Bhopal

1.30PM Vote of thanks Dr Anoop Chaturvedi Sc. B CPCB,

Bhopal ‘

VClink: https://cpcb.webex.com/cpcb/j.php?MTID=m15079295920c57d2259f1386fa507003



